
                       

                          2010 MAKING TRACKS DUATHLON (5K RUN, 17K BIKE, 5K RUN)  

 

Anniston Army Depot, Anniston AL.                            SATURDAY April 3, 2010  8:00 A.M. 

Results are in the following order: 

1.) DUATHLON Overall Results 

2.) DUATHLON all individual finishers by age category with split times 

3.) DUATHLON Teams with split times  

4.) DUATHLON All Individuals top-down with splits 

 

            FEMALE OVERALL : 10 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

    1 Mercy Pilkington      36    5  36 1:21:43 26:22 Anniston AL            

    2 Jo Fort               23    1  48 1:26:38 27:57 Glencoe AL             

    3 Brooke Mack           50    8  24 1:28:35 28:35 Anniston AL            

 

            MALE OVERALL : 10 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

    1 Felipe Bastos          3    3  29 1:06:37 21:30 Maylene AL             

    2 Bob Atkins            12   12  33 1:12:46 23:29 Newalla OK             

    3 Ryan McCready          9    9  29 1:15:41 24:25 Oxford MS              

 

            MALE MASTERS : 40 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

    1 Harry Slutter         29   26  51 1:17:30 25:00 Greenlawn NY           

 

            FEMALE MASTERS : 40 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

    1 Twila Burdette        76   15  44 1:34:52 30:37 Sterrett AL            

 

            MALE GRAND MASTERS : 50 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

    1 William Lopez         14   14  51 1:22:15 26:32 Weaver AL              

 

            FEMALE GRAND MASTERS : 50 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

 

            MALE GREAT GRAND MASTERS : 60 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

    1 Ted Hegenbarth        95   77  68 1:37:25 31:26 Gadsden AL             

 

            FEMALE GREAT GRAND MASTERS : 60 - 98 

                          Ovrl  Sex 

Place Name                 Plc  Plc Age    Time  Pace City               St  

===== =================== ==== ==== === ======= ===== =====================  

 

************* ALL Individual Finishers by Age Category **************************************************** 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 1 - 14 

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 15 - 16 

    1   9 Jacob Schwyn         15    2   21:58   0:36    1   36:22  17.7  0:42    2   21:49 1:21:25 Oxford AL              

    2  14 Landon Delores       15    3   21:59   0:40    3   38:35  16.6  0:21    1   21:37 1:23:10 Oxford AL              

    3  21 Cherokee Henderson   15    4   23:51   0:57    2   37:51  17.0  0:46    4   27:35 1:30:58 Munford AL             

    4  27 Hunter Burns         15    1   20:16   0:29    4   49:32  13.0  0:25    3   24:35 1:35:15 Anniston AL            

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 17 - 19 

    1   4 Sean Carroll         17    1   19:40   1:01    1   33:12  19.3  1:05    1   21:55 1:16:51 Watkinsville GA        

    2  22 Landon Cartwright    17    2   25:29   1:41    2   35:15  18.2  1:44    2   26:59 1:31:06 Alexandria AL          

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 20 - 24 

    1  10 Jonathan Witmer      23    1   21:53   0:57    1   34:29  18.6  0:35    1   23:40 1:21:32 Kennesaw GA            

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 25 - 29 

    1   1 Felipe Bastos        29    1   17:36   0:39    1   29:21  21.9  0:31    1   18:32 1:06:37 Maylene AL             

    2   3 Ryan McCready        29    2   20:09   1:08    2   31:16  20.5  0:46    2   22:24 1:15:41 Oxford MS              

    3   6 Josiah Witmer        27    3   20:46   0:39    3   34:40  18.5  0:31    3   22:44 1:19:17 Atlanta GA             

    4  19 Matt Kochie          28    4   24:17   0:45    6   37:34  17.1  0:41    4   27:29 1:30:45 Oxford AL              
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    5  20 Eric Wright          25    5   25:28   1:05    4   34:45  18.5  0:51    5   28:47 1:30:55 Gadsden AL             

    6  28 John Mitchell        29    6   27:30   1:22    5   35:07  18.3  2:01    6   29:31 1:35:28 Anniston AL            

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 30 - 34 

    1   2 Bob Atkins           33    1   20:36   0:20    1   29:27  21.8  0:22    1   22:02 1:12:46 Newalla OK             

    2   8 Bradley Hood         32    2   22:53   1:00    2   32:24  19.8  0:40    2   24:17 1:21:12 Jacksonville AL        

    3  26 Tad Carter           31    3   22:55   1:19    3   42:54  15.0  0:53    3   26:41 1:34:41 Weaver AL              

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 35 - 39 

    1  13 Latta Johnston       35    1   23:20   1:04    1   32:33  19.7  0:40    1   24:44 1:22:19 Homewood AL            

    2  18 Patrick Wigley       38    2   24:12   1:05    2   33:41  19.1  0:45    6   30:26 1:30:06 Anniston AL            

    3  23 Terry Tolbert        35    3   25:55   1:26    3   35:24  18.1  1:27    2   27:48 1:31:58 Chamblee GA            

    4  24 Banyon Allison       37    4   26:08   1:14    4   35:26  18.1  1:11    3   28:32 1:32:30 Oxford AL              

    5  32 Bryan Wilks          37    5   26:36   1:42    5   38:22  16.7  0:58    4   29:07 1:36:44 Birmingham AL          

    6  38 Geoff Freeland       38    6   26:57   0:57    7   42:15  15.2  0:36    7   31:06 1:41:49 Anniston AL            

    7  39 S. Todd Pilkington   37    8   30:57   0:43    6   38:35  16.6  0:38    8   33:29 1:44:19 Anniston AL            

    8  42 Christopher Moon     38    7   29:53   1:28    8   43:01  14.9  1:46    5   29:56 1:46:02 Pell City AL           

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 40 - 44 

    1  15 Brian Baeder         41    1   22:37   0:38    1   35:24  18.1  0:29    1   25:26 1:24:31 Huntsville AL          

    2  29 Raul Magadia         42    3   25:10   1:47    5   38:39  16.6  1:05    3   29:32 1:36:11 Oxford AL              

    3  30 Jeff Robertson       43    2   24:49   1:19    6   38:50  16.5  1:06    4   30:22 1:36:25 Anniston AL            

    4  33 Matt Nelson          41    6   27:00   1:14    3   37:59  16.9  1:08    2   29:27 1:36:47 Anniston AL            

    5  37 Robert Reeves        43    5   26:50   1:19    7   39:42  16.2  1:35    5   31:06 1:40:31 Anniston AL            

    6  40 Tommy Merritt        42    8   32:57   1:20    2   36:35  17.5  1:48    6   33:07 1:45:45 Ragland AL             

    7  43 Eric Roberson        42    7   29:40   2:55    4   38:25  16.7  5:28    8   38:17 1:54:43 Anniston AL            

    8  46 Bryant Knight        41    4   26:30   1:34    8   51:35  12.4  1:03    7   37:17 1:57:58 Trussville AL          

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 45 - 49 

    1   7 Fransico Artley      45    1   22:06   0:51    2   33:59  18.9  0:53    1   23:15 1:21:01 Douglasville GA        

    2  11 Kevin Runner         47    2   23:03   0:40    1   33:28  19.2  0:32    2   24:05 1:21:47 Southside AL           

    3  41 Bob Pearl            47    3   28:31   0:45    4   47:19  13.6  0:41    3   28:46 1:46:01 Alexandria AL          

    4  45 Stacey Coker         47    4   34:39   2:03    3   38:07  16.8  1:41    4   39:24 1:55:52 Attalla AL             

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 50 - 54 

    1   5 Harry Slutter        51    3   22:38   0:35    1   29:52  21.5  0:27    3   24:00 1:17:30 Greenlawn NY           

    2  12 William Lopez        51    1   21:01   1:21    4   34:29  18.6  1:32    1   23:55 1:22:15 Weaver AL              

    3  16 John Tackett         52    4   23:37   1:08    2   34:08  18.8  1:02    4   24:53 1:24:46 East Point GA          

    4  17 Willard Williams     54    2   21:24   1:36    5   37:48  17.0  1:20    2   23:58 1:26:04 Oxford AL              

    5  31 Keith Badgett        52    5   27:37   1:13    6   39:10  16.4  0:56    5   27:38 1:36:32 Oxford AL              

    6  34 Gerald Shaw          52    6   28:49   0:51    3   34:11  18.8  1:21    6   31:41 1:36:52 Anniston AL            

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 55 - 99 

    1  25 Anthony Phillips     55    1   27:12   1:09    1   36:29  17.6  0:48    1   27:07 1:32:43 Southside AL           

    2  35 Ted Hegenbarth       68    3   27:18   0:45    2   39:26  16.3  0:25    3   29:32 1:37:25 Gadsden AL             

    3  36 Tom Downing          60    2   27:12   1:18    3   39:32  16.2  1:32    2   28:39 1:38:10 Anniston AL            

    4  44 Dick Orendorff       70    4   32:17   1:20    4   44:33  14.4  0:59    4   36:06 1:55:13 Riverside AL           

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 60 - 64 

    1  36 Tom Downing          60    1   27:12   1:18    1   39:32  16.2  1:32    1   28:39 1:38:10 Anniston AL            

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 65 - 69 

    1  35 Ted Hegenbarth       68    1   27:18   0:45    1   39:26  16.3  0:25    1   29:32 1:37:25 Gadsden AL             

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

MALE AGE GROUP : 70 - 98 

    1  44 Dick Orendorff       70    1   32:17   1:20    1   44:33  14.4  0:59    1   36:06 1:55:13 Riverside AL           

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 1 - 14 
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DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 15 - 16 

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 17 - 19 

    1   9 Brazil Artley        19    1   28:28   1:15    1   49:11  13.1  0:49    1   30:36 1:50:17 Douglasville GA        

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 20 - 24 

    1   3 Brooke Mack          24    1   24:06   1:25    1   35:13  18.2  1:41    1   26:12 1:28:35 Anniston AL            

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 25 - 29 

    1  10 Erin Lindsey         29    1   31:43   1:00    1   48:49  13.2  0:44    1   40:20 2:02:34 Oxford AL              

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 30 - 34 

    1   5 Natalie Smith        32    1   27:21   0:52    1   34:23  18.7  0:48    1   31:02 1:34:23 Jacksonville AL        

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 35 - 39 

    1   1 Mercy Pilkington     36    1   23:01   0:47    1   33:53  18.9  0:30    1   23:33 1:21:43 Anniston AL            

    2   4 Dana Harmon          39    3   26:06   1:13    2   36:33  17.6  1:22    3   26:37 1:31:49 Chelsea AL             

    3   7 Ashley Wilks         38    2   25:22   0:54    3   42:13  15.2  0:53    2   26:14 1:35:34 Birmingham AL          

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 40 - 44 

    1   6 Twila Burdette       44    1   26:06   1:05    1   39:05  16.4  0:45    1   27:53 1:34:52 Sterrett AL            

    2     Laurie Knight        43    2   29:52   4:13                                               Trussville AL          

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 45 - 49 

    1   2 Jo Fort              48    1   22:13   0:58    1   38:47  16.6  1:14    1   23:28 1:26:38 Glencoe AL             

    2   8 Janet Baeder         48    2   27:16   0:40    2   49:01  13.1  0:45    2   30:04 1:47:44 Huntsville AL          

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 50 - 54 

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 55 - 99 

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 60 - 64 

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 65 - 69 

 

 

DIV   SEX                          RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2   FINISH 

PLACE PLC        NAME          AGE RANK  TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== === ===================  === ==== ======= ===== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======= ============== 

FEMALE AGE GROUP : 70 - 98� 

 

************* ALL TEAMS **************************************************** 

 

                          RUN1   RUN1   TRAN  BIKE  BIKE    BIKE  TRAN RUN2  RUN2    FINISH 

PLACE        NAME         RANK   TIME    #1   RANK  TIME     MPH   #2  RANK  TIME     TIME   CITY     STATE 

===== =================== ==== ======= ====== ==== =======  ====  ==== ==== ======= ======== ==============  

          RELAY TEAMS 

    1 Brooke Nelson          1   22:42   0:24    1   32:23  19.8  0:20    1   24:15  1:20:03 Munford AL             

          Tom Nelson                

                                    

 

    2 Barry Nicholls         3   23:38   0:40    3   32:42  19.6  0:15    2   24:57  1:22:10 Anniston AL            

          Graham Nelson             
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    3 Daley Speer            2   23:34   0:25    2   32:33  19.7  0:21    3   27:45  1:24:36 Oxford AL              

          Andrew Herbst             

          Will Speer                

 

************* ALL INDIVIDUALS TOP DOWN **************************************************** 

 

� 

OVRL   SEX                              RUN1   RUN1  RUN1   TRAN  BIKE   BIKE  BIKE  TRAN  RUN2   RUN2   RUN2  FINISH 

PLACE  PLC        NAME          AGE SEX RANK   TIME  PACE     #1  RANK   TIME   MPH   #2   RANK   TIME   PACE   TIME    CITY     STATE 

===== ==== ===================  === === ==== ======= =====  ===== ==== ======= ===== ===== ==== ======= ===== ========  ============== 

    1    1 Felipe Bastos        29  M      1   17:36  5:41   0:39    1   29:21  21.9  0:31    1   18:32  5:59  1:06:37  Maylene AL            

    2    2 Bob Atkins           33  M      5   20:36  6:39   0:20    2   29:27  21.8  0:22    5   22:02  7:07  1:12:46  Newalla OK            

    3    3 Ryan McCready        29  M      3   20:09  6:30   1:08    4   31:16  20.5  0:46    6   22:24  7:14  1:15:41  Oxford MS             

    4    4 Sean Carroll         17  M      2   19:40  6:21   1:01    7   33:12  19.3  1:05    4   21:55  7:05  1:16:51  Watkinsville GA       

    5    5 Harry Slutter        51  M     15   22:38  7:18   0:35    3   29:52  21.5  0:27   14   24:00  7:45  1:17:30  Greenlawn NY          

    6    6 Josiah Witmer        27  M      6   20:46  6:42   0:39   17   34:40  18.5  0:31    7   22:44  7:20  1:19:17  Atlanta GA            

    7    7 Fransico Artley      45  M     12   22:06  7:08   0:51   11   33:59  18.9  0:53    8   23:15  7:30  1:21:01  Douglasville GA       

    8    8 Bradley Hood         32  M     16   22:53  7:23   1:00    5   32:24  19.8  0:40   16   24:17  7:50  1:21:12  Jacksonville AL       

    9    9 Jacob Schwyn         15  M     10   21:58  7:06   0:36   25   36:22  17.7  0:42    3   21:49  7:03  1:21:25  Oxford AL             

   10   10 Jonathan Witmer      23  M      9   21:53  7:04   0:57   15   34:29  18.6  0:35   11   23:40  7:39  1:21:32  Kennesaw GA           

   11    1 Mercy Pilkington     36  F     18   23:01  7:26   0:47   10   33:53  18.9  0:30   10   23:33  7:36  1:21:43  Anniston AL           

   12   11 Kevin Runner         47  M     19   23:03  7:26   0:40    8   33:28  19.2  0:32   15   24:05  7:47  1:21:47  Southside AL          

   13   12 William Lopez        51  M      7   21:01  6:47   1:21   16   34:29  18.6  1:32   12   23:55  7:43  1:22:15  Weaver AL             

   14   13 Latta Johnston       35  M     20   23:20  7:32   1:04    6   32:33  19.7  0:40   18   24:44  7:59  1:22:19  Homewood AL           

   15   14 Landon Delores       15  M     11   21:59  7:06   0:40   37   38:35  16.6  0:21    2   21:37  6:59  1:23:10  Oxford AL             

   16   15 Brian Baeder         41  M     14   22:37  7:18   0:38   22   35:24  18.1  0:29   20   25:26  8:13  1:24:31  Huntsville AL         

   17   16 John Tackett         52  M     21   23:37  7:37   1:08   12   34:08  18.8  1:02   19   24:53  8:02  1:24:46  East Point GA         

   18   17 Willard Williams     54  M      8   21:24  6:54   1:36   30   37:48  17.0  1:20   13   23:58  7:44  1:26:04  Oxford AL             

   19    2 Jo Fort              48  F     13   22:13  7:10   0:58   39   38:47  16.6  1:14    9   23:28  7:35  1:26:38  Glencoe AL            

   20    3 Brooke Mack          24  F     23   24:06  7:47   1:25   20   35:13  18.2  1:41   21   26:12  8:27  1:28:35  Anniston AL           

   21   18 Patrick Wigley       38  M     24   24:12  7:49   1:05    9   33:41  19.1  0:45   44   30:26  9:49  1:30:06  Anniston AL           

   22   19 Matt Kochie          28  M     25   24:17  7:50   0:45   29   37:34  17.1  0:41   27   27:29  8:52  1:30:45  Oxford AL             

   23   20 Eric Wright          25  M     29   25:28  8:13   1:05   18   34:45  18.5  0:51   35   28:47  9:18  1:30:55  Gadsden AL            

   24   21 Cherokee Henderson   15  M     22   23:51  7:42   0:57   31   37:51  17.0  0:46   28   27:35  8:54  1:30:58  Munford AL            

   25   22 Landon Cartwright    17  M     30   25:29  8:14   1:41   21   35:15  18.2  1:44   25   26:59  8:43  1:31:06  Alexandria AL         

   26    4 Dana Harmon          39  F     32   26:06  8:26   1:13   27   36:33  17.6  1:22   23   26:37  8:35  1:31:49  Chelsea AL            

   27   23 Terry Tolbert        35  M     31   25:55  8:22   1:26   23   35:24  18.1  1:27   30   27:48  8:58  1:31:58  Chamblee GA           

   28   24 Banyon Allison       37  M     34   26:08  8:26   1:14   24   35:26  18.1  1:11   32   28:32  9:13  1:32:30  Oxford AL             

   29   25 Anthony Phillips     55  M     40   27:12  8:47   1:09   26   36:29  17.6  0:48   26   27:07  8:45  1:32:43  Southside AL          

   30    5 Natalie Smith        32  F     44   27:21  8:50   0:52   14   34:23  18.7  0:48   46   31:02 10:01  1:34:23  Jacksonville AL       

   31   26 Tad Carter           31  M     17   22:55  7:24   1:19   48   42:54  15.0  0:53   24   26:41  8:37  1:34:41  Weaver AL             

   32    6 Twila Burdette       44  F     33   26:06  8:26   1:05   41   39:05  16.4  0:45   31   27:53  9:00  1:34:52  Sterrett AL           

   33   27 Hunter Burns         15  M      4   20:16  6:33   0:29   55   49:32  13.0  0:25   17   24:35  7:56  1:35:15  Anniston AL           

   34   28 John Mitchell        29  M     45   27:30  8:52   1:22   19   35:07  18.3  2:01   38   29:31  9:32  1:35:28  Anniston AL           

   35    7 Ashley Wilks         38  F     28   25:22  8:11   0:54   46   42:13  15.2  0:53   22   26:14  8:28  1:35:34  Birmingham AL         

   36   29 Raul Magadia         42  M     27   25:10  8:08   1:47   38   38:39  16.6  1:05   39   29:32  9:32  1:36:11  Oxford AL             

   37   30 Jeff Robertson       43  M     26   24:49  8:01   1:19   40   38:50  16.5  1:06   43   30:22  9:48  1:36:25  Anniston AL           

   38   31 Keith Badgett        52  M     46   27:37  8:55   1:13   42   39:10  16.4  0:56   29   27:38  8:55  1:36:32  Oxford AL             

   39   32 Bryan Wilks          37  M     36   26:36  8:35   1:42   34   38:22  16.7  0:58   36   29:07  9:24  1:36:44  Birmingham AL         

   40   33 Matt Nelson          41  M     39   27:00  8:43   1:14   32   37:59  16.9  1:08   37   29:27  9:30  1:36:47  Anniston AL           

   41   34 Gerald Shaw          52  M     49   28:49  9:18   0:51   13   34:11  18.8  1:21   49   31:41 10:14  1:36:52  Anniston AL           

   42   35 Ted Hegenbarth       68  M     43   27:18  8:49   0:45   43   39:26  16.3  0:25   40   29:32  9:32  1:37:25  Gadsden AL            

   43   36 Tom Downing          60  M     41   27:12  8:47   1:18   44   39:32  16.2  1:32   33   28:39  9:15  1:38:10  Anniston AL           

   44   37 Robert Reeves        43  M     37   26:50  8:40   1:19   45   39:42  16.2  1:35   48   31:06 10:02  1:40:31  Anniston AL           

   45   38 Geoff Freeland       38  M     38   26:57  8:42   0:57   47   42:15  15.2  0:36   47   31:06 10:02  1:41:49  Anniston AL           

   46   39 S. Todd Pilkington   37  M     53   30:57 10:00   0:43   36   38:35  16.6  0:38   51   33:29 10:48  1:44:19  Anniston AL           

   47   40 Tommy Merritt        42  M     56   32:57 10:38   1:20   28   36:35  17.5  1:48   50   33:07 10:41  1:45:45  Ragland AL            

   48   41 Bob Pearl            47  M     48   28:31  9:12   0:45   51   47:19  13.6  0:41   34   28:46  9:17  1:46:01  Alexandria AL         

   49   42 Christopher Moon     38  M     52   29:53  9:39   1:28   49   43:01  14.9  1:46   41   29:56  9:40  1:46:02  Pell City AL          

   50    8 Janet Baeder         48  F     42   27:16  8:48   0:40   53   49:01  13.1  0:45   42   30:04  9:42  1:47:44  Huntsville AL         

   51    9 Brazil Artley        19  F     47   28:28  9:11   1:15   54   49:11  13.1  0:49   45   30:36  9:53  1:50:17  Douglasville GA       

   52   43 Eric Roberson        42  M     50   29:40  9:34   2:55   35   38:25  16.7  5:28   54   38:17 12:21  1:54:43  Anniston AL           

   53   44 Dick Orendorff       70  M     55   32:17 10:25   1:20   50   44:33  14.4  0:59   52   36:06 11:39  1:55:13  Riverside AL          

   54   45 Stacey Coker         47  M     57   34:39 11:11   2:03   33   38:07  16.8  1:41   55   39:24 12:43  1:55:52  Attalla AL            

   55   46 Bryant Knight        41  M     35   26:30  8:33   1:34   56   51:35  12.4  1:03   53   37:17 12:02  1:57:58  Trussville AL         

   56   10 Erin Lindsey         29  F     54   31:43 10:14   1:00   52   48:49  13.2  0:44   56   40:20 13:01  2:02:34  Oxford AL             

   57      Laurie Knight        43  F     51   29:52  9:38   4:13                                                       Trussville AL     
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